

website

## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE: EAST DISTRICT KARKARDOOMA COURTS : DELHIOUS ORDER

The following officials posted in the East District are hereby detained for duty in Lok Adalat scheduled to be held on 11.05.2024 as under:

		71 67 4 11 05 2024
Sl. No.	" Name of the Official/present posting	Place of Duty on 11.05.2024
1.	Sh. Kamal Kant, J.A posted in Accounts Branch, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	Sh. Devender Kumar Garg, DHJS
2.	Sh. Jagdish Kumar, Ahlmad posted in the Court of Sh. Bhanu Pratap Singh, Metropolitan Magistrate	Sh. Devender Kumar Garg, DHJS
3.	Sh. Kamal Kumar, JA posted in Video Conferencing, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	Reader in the Court of Sh. Sachin Jain, Additional Sessions Judge
4.	Sh. Rakesh Maulekhi, JA posted in Accounts Branch, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	Sh. Sachin Jain, Additional Sessions Judge
5,	Sh. Ravinder Singh Bisht, Personal Assistant posted in the Court of Ms. Ruby Alka Gupta, ASJ, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	Sh. Sachin Jain, Additional Sessions Judge
6.	Sh. Dila Ram, Orderly, posted in the cour of Sh. Akash Jain ASJ, East District Karkardooma Courts, Delhi	t Orderly in the Court of Sh., Sachin Jain, Additional Sessions Judge
7.	Sh. Ankit Kumar, Personal Assistan posted in the Mediation Centre Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	t Personal Assistant posted in the , Court of Sh. Fahad Uddin, ASCJ East District, Karkardooma Court, Delhi.



Non-compliance of the above directions or immediately proceedings on leave shall be viewed seriously and the official is liable for suitable disciplinary action.

Principal District & Sessions Judge: East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi

No. 4264-69 /Admn./East/KKD/Delhi

Dated 95M

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1. The Officers concerned.

2. The Secretary/DLSA, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

3. The Officials concerned.

4 Web-Site Committee, Karkardooma/Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

5. For uploading on LAYERS.

6. Concerned file.

Principal District & Sessions Judge: East District, Karkardoqma Courts, Delhi